PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Foxconn Communication Technology Corp.	06/05/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIH (Hong Kong) Limited	
Street Address:	8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road,Cheung Sha Wan	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12826677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)978-6366 Phone: 9099786584

eoa-altis@foxconn.com,eoa-itec@foxconn.com,eoa-

proce@foxconn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Raymond J. Chew
Address Line 1: 288 South Mayo Avenue

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US31805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond J. Chew

Total Attachments: 3

source=US31805120620TRANSFER#page1.tif source=US31805120620TRANSFER#page2.tif source=US31805120620TRANSFER#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028439 FRAME: 0786

CH \$40.00 128

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, FOXCONN COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CORP. (hereinafter FOXCONN COMMUNICATION) of No.151, Sec.1, Nankan RD., Lujhu Township, Taoyuan County 338, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment	Recorded
		<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>
12/109913	2008/04/25	023907	0245
12/045779	2008/03/11	023908	0467
12/610491	2009/11/02	023454	0937
12/570041	2009/09/30	023303	0233
12/685046	2010/01/11	023757	0059
12/627045	2009/11/30	023577	0742
12/551685	2009/09/01	023175	0657
12/616199	2009/11/11	023500	0649
12/565889	2009/09/24	023277	0328
13/037484	2011/03/01	025877	0258
13/226034	2011/09/06	026860	0587
13/094765	2011/04/26	026184	0809
13/036111	2011/02/28	025870	0245
13/080674	2011/04/06	026086	0707
12/551714	2009/09/01	023175	0610
12/837430	2010/07/15	024694	0140
12/771228	2010/04/30	024317	0929
12/862771	2010/08/25	024882	0091
12/819291	2010/06/21	024565	0086
12/939185	2010/11/04	025317	0645
12/826677	2010/06/30	024613	0641
12/788436	2010/05/27	024448	0975
12/900681	2010/10/08	025112	0726
12/848212	2010/08/01	024771	0582
12/952157	2010/11/22	025394	0487
12/942167	2010/11/09	025334	0118
13/085436	2011/04/12	026112	0197
12/960469	2010/12/04	025448	0968
13/151262	2011/06/01	026373	0894

1

PATENT REEL: 028439 FRAME: 0787 13/095741 2011/04/27

026190

0610

WHEREAS, FIH (HONG KONG) LIMITED (hereinafter FIH) of 8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FOXCONN COMMUNICATION hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FIH, its successors and assigns, 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FIH.

FOXCONN COMMUNICATION hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

FOXCONN COMMUNICATION further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FIH, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

2

PATENT REEL: 028439 FRAME: 0788

Executed and delivered	this	day of	f,	20	1	2	
------------------------	------	--------	----	----	---	---	--

FOXCONN COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Name: SHIH, YUNG-HO

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/25/2012